3D NAND TLC Flash
( KIOXIA BiCS5 )
M.2 SATA III Module
PHANES-LR Series
M.2 2280 Type
   Document No. : 100-xBMDS-PLCT5
   Version No. : 02V0
   Date: May, 2023

third-party software management from customer’s
system.
 Order Information
- 3 -                                                                           APRO 3D NAND TLC M.2 SATA III SSD PHANES-LR Series
Order Information
 APRO 3D NAND TLC M.2 SATA III SSD PHANES-LR Series – 2280 Form-factor
Product Picture Grade Standard grade (0ºC ~ 70ºC) Wide Temp. Grade ( -40ºC ~ +85ºC )
240GB SBMDS240G-PLCT58BM(T) WBMDS240G-PLCT58BMC(T)
480GB SBMDS480G-PLCT58BM(T) WBMDS480G-PLCT58BMC(T)
960GB SBMDS960G-PLCT58BM(T) WBMDS960G-PLCT58BMC(T)
1,920GB SBMDS1.9T-PLCT58BM(T) WBMDS1.9T-PLCT58BMC(T)
Notes:
C :  Special conformal coating treated on whole PCBA (Optional)
I. Part Number Decoder:
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 X9－X11 X12 X13 X14 X15 X16 X17 X18 X19 X20
X1 : Grade
S: Standard Grade – operating temp. 0º C ~ 70 º C
W: Wide Temp. Grade – operating temp. -40º C ~ +85 º C
X2 : The material of case
B : Bare PCBA w/o Casing
X3 X4 X5 : Product category
MDS : M.2 SATA III host interface
X6 X7 X8 X9 : Capacity
240G: 480GB 960G: 960GB
480G: 480GB 1.9T: 1,920GB
X11 : Controller
P : PHANES Series
X12 : Controller version
A, B, C…..
X13 : Controller Grade
C : Commercial grade
X14 : Flash IC
T : KIOXIA NAND Flash IC
X15 X16: Flash IC grade / Type
T : KIOXIA 3D NAND Flash IC.
5 : BiCS-5 Generation.
X17 X18 X19: Form-Factor
8: 2280 Type
BM: with two notches in B and M positions use up to two PCI
Express lanes and provide broader compatibility at the same
time
X20 X21 : Reserved for specific requirement
C : Conformal coating (Optional)
T : Power interrupts data protection technology by Tantalum
Capacitors.(Optional)
 Revision History
- 4 -                                                                            APRO 3D NAND TLC M.2 SATA III SSD PHANES-LR Series
Revision History
Revision Description Date
1.0 Initial release. 2022/11/16
2.0 Add. Power interrupts data protection technology by Tantalum
Capacitors.(Optional)
2023/05/08
 Contents
- 5 -                                                                            APRO 3D NAND TLC M.2 SATA III SSD PHANES-LR Series
Contents
Product Features ...................................................................................................................- 2 -